T

Docket Nos. 8263

101170754 10.12.49 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party: HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION Arteva North America S.à.r.l. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No Talstrasse 80 8001 Zurich, Switzerland 3. Nature of conveyance: () Merger () Assignment () Security Agreement (X) Change of Name () Other Execution Date(s): October 6, 1999 4. Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. 5,913,797 A. Patent Application Nos: Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: KoSa 2300 Archdale Drive Charlotte, North Carolina 28210-4500 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....**\$40.00 Attention: Gregory N. Clements** ( ) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 031165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Gregory N. Clements

Name of Person Signing Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date ( 1949

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000274 031165 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

591379 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0848

Docket: 8263 For: U.S. Patent

By Present Owner: Hoechst Celanese Corporation

In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration by Arteva North America S.à.r.l. to Hoechst Celanese Corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

ASSIGNOR:

Hoechst Celanese Corporation

30 Independence Blvd.

Warren, NJ 07060-4920

hereby sells, assigns and transfers the following U.S. Patent

5,913,797

to:

ASSIGNEE:

Arteva North America S.à.r.I.

Talstrasse 80

8001 Zurich Switzerland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified patents and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above patents, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

PATENT |REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0849 Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>Cotoles</u> day

of <u>letaber</u>, 1999.

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

Edmund A. Collins

Attorney-In-Fact

**Hoechst Celanese Corporation** 

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0850